Presented before Second Civil Court of First Instance, Circuit No. (22)
Case Subject : Claim seeking an order obligating the Defendants, jointly and severally, to refund the 
amount unlawfully appropriated from the Claimant's funds, amounting to AED 599,000 (Five Hundred 
Ninety-Nine Thousand UAE Dirhams), together with legal interest at the rate of 5% from the date of 
filing the claim until full settlement. Further, obligating the Defendants, jointly and severally, to pay an 
amount of AED 250,000 (Two Hundred Fifty Thousand UAE Dirhams) as compensation for the material 
and moral damages sustained by the Claimant, together with legal interest at the rate of 5% from the date 
on which the judgment rendered in the case becomes final until full settlement. Additionally, obligating

[...]

In the matter of the Civil Execution No. 208/2025/4977
The Case before the Fourteenth Execution Circuit No. 389
Subject of Case : To execute the judgment issued in the Case No. 12406/2025, fixed-value 
dispute, for the payment of the awarded amount of AED 12895 (Twelve Thousand Eight 
Hundred and Ninety-Five Dirhams) including the charges and expenses
Creditor : Vesla Rent A Car LLC - Address : UAE -Emirate of Dubai -Al- Quoz Industrial Area 
3 - Street No. 4, Apartment No. M229. Mobile No. 0507001131
Parties to be served : 1- Majeed Thaiyullathil Ammad - Capacity :

[...]

Dubai Court of First Instance 

Notice of Publication
In Case No. 11/2025/4276 - Civil Partial
Heard at : The Nineteenth Case Management Circuit No. 427
Subject of Case : A claim seeking to obligate the Defendants to pay the Plaintiff an amount of 
AED 21030 (Twenty-One Thousand and Thirty Dirhams), being the amount obtained through 
fraud established by the Criminal Court; and to obligate the Defendant to pay an amount of 
AED 30000 (Thirty Thousand Dirhams) as compensation for material and moral damages for 
the losses suffered by the Plaintiff, the loss of opportunity and benefit, and the inability to utilize

[...]

Jeeshan Rahmani Shabbir Hussain Rahmani, in his capacity as Defendant
2. Wajed Qureshi Abdul Rasheed Qureshi, in his capacity as Defendant
Subject of Notice : A case has been filed against you, the subject of which is a claim seeking to 
obligate the Defendants to pay the Plaintiff an amount of AED 21030 (Twenty-One Thousand 
and Thirty Dirhams), being the amount obtained through fraud, as established by the Criminal 
Court; to obligate the Defendant to pay an amount of AED 30000 (Thirty Thousand Dirhams) as 
compensation for material and moral damages for the losses suffered by the Plaintiff, the loss of

[...]

Seventeenth Case Management Circuit No. 425
Case Subject : 1. Acceptance of the registration of the case, setting the earliest possible hearing date, 
and notifying the defendants. 2. The defendants are jointly and severally obligated to pay the plaintiff 
the amount of AED 79,434.54 (seventy- nine thousand four hundred and thirty-four dirhams and fifty-
four fils), in addition to any storage fees, storage charges, fines, or other costs that may arise up to the 
date of a final judgment in the case. 3. Permission is granted for the plaintiff to sell the car in question 
(Mercedes-Benz E300, 2019 model, chassis number WDD2383481F101622) at public auction under

[...]

The case has been filed against you, and its subject is: 1. Acceptance of the 
registration of the case, setting the earliest possible hearing date, and notifying the defendants of it. 2. 
The defendants are jointly and severally obligated to pay the plaintiff the amount of AED 79,434.54 
(seventy- nine thousand four hundred and thirty-four dirhams and fifty-four fils), in addition to any 
storage fees, storage charges, fines, or other costs that may arise up to the date of a final judgment in 
the case. 3. Permission is granted for the plaintiff to sell the car in question (Mercedes-Benz E300,